## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David W. Thompson	06/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Signature, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 Moler Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43207

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D595065

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tremaklus@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Wood Herron & Evans,2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VALC-574/122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thedore R. Remaklus

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VALC\_574\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0118 01.04¢ TO

	ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION AND PATENTS	S THEREON
WHERE	AS, I/we, David W. Thompson ha	ave invented a new and origina	I design for an ARMOIRE as fully
	ication for Design Letters Patent s		
	executed by me on even date here	•	
	filed by me on, as S	erial No pren	aratory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of
	the United States therefor; and	warranteeteenteeteenteeteeteeteeteenteetee	armory to obtaining Design Lotters I defit of
	•	NC - a corneration erganized u	nder the laws of the State of Ohio and having
			he entire interest in and to the subject matter
	plication and in and to all patents		me entire interest in and to the subject matter
			d in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to
			reby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and
			AN SIGNATURE, INC. my entire right, title
			etters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or
			the Paris Convention for the Protection of
			vention, Common Market Convention, or any
			eby authorize and request the Commissioner
			ure patents granted upon the subject matter
disclosed therein to	the above-named Assignee, its leg	al representatives and assigns.	
Full Name of Inventor:	Thompson	David	W
	Last Name	First Name	W. Middle Name
	a /		
	Shope !	Logania	<u>6.26-08</u> Date
	Signature		Date
Dest Off			
Post Office Address:	4120 Baughman Grant	New Albany, Ohio	43054
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE Chu	)		
COUNTY Fra	Llus ) SS		
	´ _		
by me to be the above	day of Fobruary, 2008 before ne- e-named individual who acknowled the same for the uses and purp	edged the signing of the forego	W. Thompson to me known and known ing instrument to be a voluntary act and
		<b>→</b>	
	· ·		
STRY PU	9/12		^ 1
STANKE.	PAMULA A. LILLIE	Barrela (	Delalla
S Comment of the state of the s	811	Notary Public	Delette

**PATENT** REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0119

**RECORDED: 10/07/2009**